General Import Permit No. 1 (cont’d)

10.

11.

12.

13.

A-5-1

Milk and cream, in powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 1.5
per cent, not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter, classified under tariff item No.
0402.21.11 or 0402.21.21 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

Milk and cream, in powder, granules or other solid forms, of a fat content, by weight, exceeding 1.5

per cent, containing added sugar of other sweetening matter, classified under tariff item No. 0402.29.11
or 0402.29.21 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

Preparations (other than preparations classified under tariff item No. 2106.90.31 or 2106.90.32 of
Schedule I to the Customs Tariff) containing more than 15 per cent by weight of milk fat, but less than
50 per cent by weight of dairy content, and suitable for use as butter substitues, not elsewhere specified
or included, that are classified under tariff item No. 2106.90.33 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

Milk and cream, not in powder, granules or other solid forms, concentrated (whether or not containing
added sugar or other sweetening matter) or not concentrated (containing added sugar or other sweetening
matter), that are classified under tariff item No. 0402.91.10 or 0402.99.10 of Schedule I to the Customs
Tariff.

Powdered buttermilk, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter or flavoured or
containing added fruit, nuts or cocoa, that is classified under tariff item No. 0403.90.11 of Schedule I to
the Customs Tariff.

Buttermilk (other than powdered buttermilk), curdled milk and cream, kephir and other fermented or
acidified milk and cream, whether or not concentrated or containing added sugar or other sweetening
matter or flavoured or containing added fruit, nuts or cocoa, that are classified under tariff item No.
0403.90.91 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

Products consisting of natural milk constituents, whether or not containing added sugar or other
sweetening matter, not elsewhere specified or included, that are classified under tariff item No.
0404.90.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

13.1 Powdered whey, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter, that is
classified under tariff item No. 0404.10.21 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

14.

15.

16.

Mixes and doughs, for the preparation of bread, pastry, cakes, biscuits and other bakers’ wares
classified under heading No. 19.05 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff, containing more than 25 per
cent by weight of butterfat and not put up for retail sale, that are classified under tariff item No.
1901.20.11 or 1901.20.21 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.

Milk, cream or butter substitutes containing 50 per cent or more by weight of dairy content, not
elsewhere specified or included, that are classified under tariff item No. 2106.90.31 of Schedule I to the
Customs Tariff.

Food preparations of goods of headings Nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff (other

than ice cream mixes or ice milk mixes), containing more than 10 per cent but less than 50 per cent on

a dry weight basis of milk solids, not in retail packaging , that are classified under tariff item No. ‘
1901.90.33 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.




